Forward contracts for payable  219.65  -   -

` in Lakhs

Foreign currency exposure as at March 31, 2019 USD EURO GBP

Trade receivables  2,018.08  0.71  12.60

Trade payables  45.33  0.57  0.20

Forward contracts for receivable  114.48  -   -

168

Annual Report 2019-2020orbit exports ltd.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

Particulars of un-hedged foreign currency asset / liability as at Balance Sheet date
Figures in Lakhs

Currency Nature
As at March 31, 2020 As at March 31, 2019
Amount
(in FCY)

Amount
(in `)

Amount
(in FCY)

Amount
(in `)

EURO Asset- Export Receivables  0.27 22.31  0.01  0.71

GBP Asset- Export Receivables  0.48 44.98  0.14  12.60

USD Asset- Export Receivables  2.42  182.43  2.09  144.58

USD Liability- Export Payables  (0.10)  (7.46)  (0.08)  (5.41)

Foreign currency sensitivity

1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on Profit after Tax and impact on Equity

` in Lakhs

Currencies

Impact on profit after Tax and Equity
As at

March 31,
2020

As at
March 31,

2019

As at
March 31,

2020

As at
March 31,

2019

1% increase 1% increase 1% decrease 1% decrease

EURO 0.22 0.01 (0.22)  (0.01)

GBP 0.45 0.13 (0.45)  (0.13)

USD 1.75 1.39  (1.75)  (1.39)

4.11	R elated party disclosures

a)		R  elated parties with whom transactions have taken place during the year

		  Associate- Rainbow Line Trading (L.L.C.)

b)		  Key management personnel

		  Mr. Pankaj Seth - Managing director

		  Mrs. Anisha Seth -Whole time director

		  Mr. Bruce Kievel - Executive Director (resigned w.e.f. September 25, 2019)

		  Mr. Mukesh Deopura - Chief Financial Officer

		  Mrs. Neha Poddar - Company Secretary (upto January 18, 2020)

		  Mrs. Neha Devpura - Company Secretary (w.e.f. February 04, 2020)

c)		R  elatives of key management personnel

		  Mrs. Vishakha Seth Mehra  - Daughter of Mr. Pankaj Seth